
63.] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1ROO. 61

CHAPTER C3.

An act to amend section one thousand and fifty (1050)
of the Genera] Statutes of one thousand eif/lit hundred
and ninety-four (1894), relating to the elective officers
of cities.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section one thousand and fifty (1050)
of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred
and ninety-four (1S94) be and the same is hereby amended
BO as to read as follows:

Section one thousand and fifty (1050). The elective of-
ficers of each city shall be mayor, treasurer, recorder, and
as many justices of the peace as there may be wards in
the said city, who shall be styled city justices, and who
may keep their offices at any place within the limits of
said city, all of whom shall be qualified voters of the city,
and two aldermen in each ward, who shall be qualified
voters therein; all other officers for said city shall be ap-
pointed by the common council, unless otherwise pro-
videJ. At the first general election for city officers there
shall be elected in each ward two aldermen, one for one
year and one for two years; at every annual election
thereafter one alderman shall be elected from each ward,
who shall hold his office for two years, and until his suc-
cessor is elected and qualified. The city justices shall
hold their offices for two years, and until their successors
are elected and qualified; all other elective officers shall
hold their offices for one year and until their successors
are elected and qualified.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 18, 1899.

H. F. No. 424.
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